Current year Last year Carried forward Brought forward

Under IFRSs 8,065,640,596.14 4,665,589,677.74 35,406,450,136.43 27,375,214,655.29

Under PRC GAAP 8,065,640,596.14 4,665,589,677.74 35,446,450,136.43 27,415,214,655.29

Adjustment for IFRSs

Acquisition-related costs incurred on prior year

 business combination 0.00 0.00 -40,000,000.00 -40,000,000.00

Difference between PRC GAAP and IFRSs 0.00 0.00 -40,000,000.00 -40,000,000.00

Note: Acquisition-related costs of RMB40 million was recognized as cost of investment for 2008 under PRC GAAP but was charged to

income statement of the year under IFRSs.

There is no material difference between consolidated comprehensive income and consolidated cash fl ow
of the Group under PRC GAAP and IFRSs.

Zoomlion Heavy Industry Science and Technology Co., Ltd.   2011 Annual Report

12

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

Zoomlion Heavy Industry Science and Technology Co., Ltd.   2011 Annual Report

12

I. Changes in Share Capital (As at 31 December 2011)

(I) Change in shares

Unit: Share

Before this change Increase(+)/Decrease(-) in this change After this change

Number Percentage New shares

Bonus shares

from capital

reserve Others Sub-total Number Percentage

I. Shares subject to sales restriction 746,550,014 12.88% 0 430,187 -745,116,057 -744,685,870 1,864,144 0.02%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0%

2. Shares held by state-owned

 legal persons 365,750,000 6.31% 0 0 -365,750,000 -365,750,000 0 0%

3. Other domestic shares 250,931,450 4.33% 0 0 -250,931,450 -250,931,450 0 0%

Including: shares held by domestic

 non-state-owned

 legal persons 250,931,450 4.33% 0 0 -250,931,450 -250,931,450 0 0%

shares held by domestic

 natural persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

4. Foreign invested shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0%

Including: shares held by overseas

 legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0%

shares held by overseas

 natural persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0%

5. Shares held by senior management 1,663,252 0.03% 0 430,187 -229,295 200,892 1,864,144 0.02%

6. Others 128,205,312 2.21% 0 0 -128,205,312 -128,205,312 0 0%

II. Shares not subject to sales restriction 5,050,669,548 87.12% 130,437,400 1,777,866,901 745,116,057 2,653,420,358 7,704,089,906 99.98%

1. Ordinary shares denominated in

 RMB (A Shares) 4,094,128,468 70.62% 0 1,447,860,235 732,072,317 2,179,932,552 6,274,061,020 81.42%

2. Domestically listed foreign

 invested shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas listed foreign invested

 shares 956,541,080 16.50% 130,437,400 330,006,666 13,043,740 473,487,806 1,430,028,886 18.56%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0%

III. Total number of shares 5,797,219,562 100.00% 130,437,400 1,778,297,088 0 1,908,734,488 7,705,954,050 100%

Zoomlion Heavy Industry Science and Technology Co., Ltd.   2011 Annual Report

13

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

(II) Change in shares subject to sales restriction

Unit: Share

Name of shareholder

Number of
shares subject

to sales
restriction as at
the beginning of

the year

Number of
shares released

from sales
restrictions

during the year

Additional
shares subject

to sales
restriction

during the year

Number of
shares subject

to sales
restrictions as

at the end of the
year

Reason of sales
restriction

Date of release
of sales

restriction

Hony Capital Fund I (Tianjin), L.P. 131,575,000 131,575,000 0 0